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LAMPIRAN 2

Hasil Analisis Deskriptif

Type Tumor
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA 14 16.1 16.1 16.1

MUSINOUS 17 195 19.5 35.6

CYSTADENOCARCINO

SEROUS 42 48.3 48.3 83.9

CYSTADENOCARCINOMA

SEROUS CYSTADENOMA 14 16.1 16.1 100.0

Total 87 100.0 100.0

Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

Usia 87 15.00 79.00 46.1264 14.46230
HU CT PRE KONTRAS 87 2.00 52.00 20.5061 8.11646
HU CT POST KONTRAS 75 5.00 62.00 22.3333 9.73213
CA 125 84 1.38 2840.00 298.3467 383.03204
CEA 56 .50 1125.00 32.6818 154.13864
Valid N (listwise) 48
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Descriptives

95% Confidence

Interval for Mean Minimum | Maximum
Std. Std. Lower Upper
N Mean Deviation Error Bound Bound

Usia SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 42| 51.7381| 10.46728| 1.61514| 48.4763| 54.9999 20.00 79.00
SEROUS CYSTADENOMA 14| 44.8571| 15.63456| 4.17851| 35.8300| 53.8843 15.00 65.00

MUSINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINO 17| 36.5882| 15.19070| 3.68429 | 28.7779| 44.3986 15.00 61.00

MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA 14| 42.1429| 16.43569 | 4.39262 | 32.6532| 51.6325 15.00 62.00

Total 87| 46.1264| 14.46230| 1.55052| 43.0441| 49.2088 15.00 79.00

HU CT SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 42| 23.7857| 6.22558| .96063| 21.8457| 25.7257 12.00 38.00
PRE SEROUS CYSTADENOMA 14| 16.1450| 6.39495| 1.70912 | 12.4527 | 19.8373 7.00 29.00
KONTRAS | MUSINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINO 17| 19.1765| 10.98428  2.66408 | 13.5289 | 24.8241 8.00 52.00
MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA 14| 16.6429| 7.11020| 1.90028 | 12.5375| 20.7482 2.00 27.00

Total 87| 205061 | 8.11646( .87018| 18.7762| 22.2359 2.00 52.00

HU CT SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 34| 26.5588| 9.07274 | 1.55596 | 23.3932| 29.7245 12.00 62.00
POST SEROUS CYSTADENOMA 14| 16.8571| 6.15134| 1.64401| 13.3055| 20.4088 9.00 31.00
KONTRAS | MUSINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINO 17| 21.7059 | 11.16224| 2.70724| 15.9668 | 27.4450 9.00 53.00
MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA 10| 16.7000| 7.11883| 2.25117| 11.6075| 21.7925 5.00 28.00

Total 75| 22.3333| 9.73213| 1.12377| 20.0942 | 24.5725 5.00 62.00

CA 125 SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 40 | 506.9873 | 444.25374 | 70.24268 | 364.9080 | 649.0665 22.20 | 2840.00
SEROUS CYSTADENOMA 14 | 131.1929 | 145.83144 | 38.97509 | 46.9923 | 215.3934 1.38 476.60
MUSINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINO 16 | 144.7075 | 225.15621 | 56.28905 | 24.7302 | 264.6848 4.98 928.90
MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA 14| 44.9721| 51.41814 [13.74208 | 15.2842 | 74.6601 8.02 188.00

Total 84 | 298.3467 | 383.03204 [ 41.79222 | 215.2236 | 381.4697 1.38| 2840.00

CEA SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA 26| 47.1792 | 220.22147 | 43.18898 | -41.7701 | 136.1286 50| 1125.00
SEROUS CYSTADENOMA 9| 16711 86798 | .28933| 1.0039| 2.3383 .63 3.63

MUSINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINO 14| 40.6029 | 74.90773|20.01993| -2.6476| 83.8533 .50 200.00
MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA 7| 2.8629| 4.45034| 1.68207| -1.2530| 6.9787 .50 12.75

Total 56 | 32.6818 | 154.13864 | 20.59764 | -8.5968 | 73.9604 50| 1125.00
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Hasil Uji Normalitas

Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnov? Shapiro-Wilk
Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
HU CT PRE KONTRAS .138 48 .023 .950 48 .041
HU CT POST KONTRAS 131 48 .038 .892 48 .000
CA 125 .249 48 .000 .565 48 .000
CEA 462 48 .000 212 48 .000
a. Lilliefors Significance Correction
Hasil Uji Wilcoxon
Ranks
N Mean Rank Sum of Ranks
HU CT POST KONTRAS - Negative Ranks 92 23.22 209.00
HU CT PRE KONTRAS Positive Ranks 530 32.91 1744.00
Ties 13¢
Total 75

a. HU CT POST KONTRAS < HU CT PRE KONTRAS

b. HU CT POST KONTRAS > HU CT PRE KONTRAS

c. HU CT POST KONTRAS = HU CT PRE KONTRAS

Test Statistics?

HU CT POST KONTRAS -
HU CT PRE KONTRAS

Z

-5.422°

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

.000

a. Wilcoxon Signed Ranks Test

b. Based on negative ranks.
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Hasil Uji Korelasi

Correlations

HU CT PRE HU CT POST
KONTRAS KONTRAS CA 125 CEA
Spearman's |HU CT PRE Correlation Coefficient 1.000 .932" 402" -.039
rho KONTRAS Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 774
N 87 75 84 56
HU CT POST | Correlation Coefficient .932" 1.000 452" .049
KONTRAS Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 730
N 75 75 72 51
CA 125 Correlation Coefficient 402" 452" 1.000 -.074
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 597
N 84 72 84 53
CEA Correlation Coefficient -.039 .049 -.074 1.000
Sig. (2-tailed) 774 730 597
N 56 51 53 56

** Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

ROC
SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA dan SEROUS CYSTADENOMA
. cutpt Type huctprekontras, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation

Method : Liu
Reference variable : Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
Classification variable . huctprekontras

Empirical optimal cutpoint . 26

Sensitivity at cutpoint :0.29
Specificity at cutpoint :0.93
Area under ROC curve at cutpoint :0.61
cutpt Type huctpostkontras, noadjust
Empirical cutpoint estimation

Method > Liu

Reference variable : Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
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Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type cal25, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type cea, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

: huctpostkontras
. 26

:0.38

:0.88

:0.63

: Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
:cal2s

:101.5

:0.72

:0.29

:0.51

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: cea

:1.05

:0.50

:1.00

:0.75

MUSINOUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA dan MUCINOUS

CYSTADENOMA

cutpt Type huctprekontras, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type huctpostkontras, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
. huctprekontras

19

:0.29

:0.71

: 0.50



Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type cal25, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type cea, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

: Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: huctpostkontras

18

:0.53

:0.70

:0.61

: Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
:cal2s

:23.74

:0.81

:0.57

: 0.69

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: cea

194

:0.86

:0.57

:0.71

SEROUS CYSTADENOCARCINOMA dan MUSINOUS

CYSTADENOCARCINOMA

cutpt Type huctprekontras, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

. cutpt Type huctpostkontras, noadjust

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
. huctprekontras

217

:0.88

:0.65

:0.76
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Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

. cutpt Type cal25, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type cea, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: huctpostkontras

122

:0.68

:0.71

:0.69

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
:cal25

: 276.01999

:0.75

:0.94

:0.84

: Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: cea

. 1.67

:0.23

:0.50

:0.37

SEROUS CYSTADENOMA dan MUCINOUS CYSTADENOMA

cutpt Type huctprekontras, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
. huctprekontras

16

:0.64

:0.64

:0.64
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cutpt Type huctpostkontras, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

. cutpt Type cal25, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

cutpt Type cea, noadjust

Empirical cutpoint estimation
Method

Reference variable

Classification variable

Empirical optimal cutpoint
Sensitivity at cutpoint

Specificity at cutpoint

Area under ROC curve at cutpoint

> Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: huctpostkontras

115

:0.70

:0.57

:0.64

: Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
:cal25

:14.64

:0.71

:0.29

:0.50

: Liu

: Type (O=neg, 1=pos)
: cea

1 2.21

:0.29

:0.89

: 0.59
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